Glenn Gilbert 1,242,925 0.60%

Trevor Lockett 164,000 0.08%

Otto Buttula 28,085,001 13.45%

Eduardo Vom 3,641,484 1.74%

Louis Panaccio 820,000 0.39%

David White 530,220 0.25%

Total 34,483,630 16.52%

Options

- 21 -

Recipient * $0.20 ex. price
Expire 14/09/23

$1.20 ex. price
Expire 31/08/2022

$1.80 ex. price
Expire 31/07/2024

Total

Glenn Gilbert 1,750,000 29,792 29,792 1,809,584

Trevor Lockett 1,500,000 2,000 2,000 1,504,000

Otto Buttula Nil 342,501 342,501 685,002

Eduardo Vom Nil 44,409 44,409 88,818

Louis Panaccio Nil 10,000 10,000 20,000

David White Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total 3,250,000 428,702 428,702 3,207,404

If Shareholders approve Resolutions 5A to 5F each of the related party recipients will obtain a relevant interest in
the number of options as set out in the table on page 20 of the Memorandum. The below table shows the percentage
interest of each of the proposed recipient of options based on their existing shareholding in the Company plus the
number of shares issued on exercise of the unlisted options the subject of Resolutions 5A to 5F:

Recipient * Shares held Current % Shares after
option exercise

% of total post-
exercise

Glenn Gilbert 1,750,000 0.60% 3,750,000 1.75%

Trevor Lockett 164,000 0.08% 664,000 0.31%

Otto Buttula 28,085,001 13.45% 30,085,001 14.05%

Eduardo Vom 3,641,484 1.74% 3,791,484 1.77%

Louis Panaccio 820,000 0.39% 970,000 0.45%

David White 530,220 0.25% 1,030,220 0.48%

Total 34,483,630 16.52% 40,290,705 18.82%

The percentages in the above table is subject to rounding and does not include any additional securities other
than those issued upon exercise of the options the subject of Resolutions 5A to 5F, including the conversion of
any convertible securities held by the relevant holders and/or the issue of additional shares in the Company.

Potential dilutive effect of the issue of unlisted options

The issue of unlisted options the subject of Resolutions 5A to 5F will not result in dilution of the interests of
shareholders of the Company until exercise of such unlisted options into ordinary shares. There is no guarantee